2/24/07 ORM PTO-1595 R

03-14-2002



|--|--|--|

FORM	1PTO-1595 RECOR	ושמו וווו אפונה ווויה נתנום ומונה ומחור ומחור ומחור הוומו הוומר ומחור הוומו	U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
	D.4	102015543 TENTS ONLY					
	Ciddo a naiocy LLi						
	e Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T Name of conveying party(ies):	rademarks: Please record the attached original	nal docume	ents or copy thereof.	2		
1.	1) Hiroaki KIMURA	2) Yuji SHIRAHIGE	3)	lwao YAMAZAKI	. <b>.</b>		
<u>.</u>	Name and Address of receiving p	arty(ies):			u.s		
	FUJITSU LIMITED				766		
	1-1, Kamikodanaka, 4-chome				jc		
	Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi						
	Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan						
3.	Nature of conveyance:						
	X Assignment	Merger					
	Security Agreement	Change of Name					
	Other:	0000					
	Execution Date(s): February 6,	2002					
4.	Application number(s) or patent n			/			
	☐ This document is being filed to		2000	19/083/6	/		
		the application is/are: <u>February 6, ;</u> FROL DEVICE AND METHOD	2002	1910X216	/		
	(b) The title is:CACHE CONT	TROL DEVICE AND WETHOD		(000)	1		
	This document is being filed a	after filing of the application:					
	(a) Patent Application No(s).	/ ssued .	; or				
	(b) Patent No(s).	issued .					
<b>5</b> .	Name and address of party to wh	om correspondence concerning doc	ument sl	nould be mailed:			
	STAAS & HALSEY LLP	Our Docket: 826.17					
	Attention: James D. Halsey, Jr.						
	700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Suite	500					
	Washington, D.C. 20001						
<b>i</b> .	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
r_	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Assignment)						
	X Enclosed						
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.						
3.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (	Any underpayment is authorized to	be chard	ed to this Deposit Acc	ount)		
•	(Attach duplicate copy of this pag	e if paying by deposit account)	•	•			
€.	Statement and signature.	haliaf the fermaing information is:	true and	correct and any attach	ned		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
	sopy is a true copy of the original						
lase:	on D. Holgov, In. Box No. 22 720	411		February 26, 2002			
	es D. Halsey, Jr., Reg. No. 22,729 e of Person Signing	Signature		Date			
401116	c of a dison digining						
		Total num	ber of pa	ges including cover sh	neet: _		
	T USE THIS SPACE				-		
اوا ۱۹۱۰	AKEWI 0000002P 10083161						
i.	40.00 BP						
	\						
	40.00 DP						

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

S&H 7/94

undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASS	IGNOR") by	good and valuable consideration paid to t			
(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNE FUJITSU LIMITED	EE(S))				
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-cho	ome, Nakahara-ku, Kawa	usaki-shi,			
Kanagawa 211-8588 Japar	n				
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of wand transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and enti		undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assign the invention entitled			
CACHE CONTROL DEVICE AN	ND METHOD				
relating to International Patent Application PC States was executed on even date herewith	T/JP/	ich application for Letters Patent of the United			
(a) executed on	; (Insert date of execut	; (Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)			
(b) filed on	Any registered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY, 700 Eleventh				
Serial No/;		Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when			
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) enewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination Patent(s) may be granted and including any Patent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deel	application based thereon, for the extensions thereof (collectively, I	full term or terms for which the said Letters nereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters roe to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE.			
protection for said invention, including in the protection for said invention, including in the protection in any interference, reissue, reexamination to support the said of	eparation and prosecution of said a nation, or public use proceeding, a ame, such acts to include but not	pplication(s) and the issuance of said Letters nd in any litigation or other legal proceeding be limited to executing all papers. Including			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in	nventor(s) has (have) affixed his/he	er/their signature(s),			
(Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	(Date)	(Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))			
Tiroupi Kimura	February 6, 2002	Yamiko Odanaga			
Hiroaki KIMURA		Yumiko ODANAGA			
Yuji Shirakige	February 6, 2002	Yamiko Odunaga			
Yuji SHIRAHIGE		Yumiko ODANAGA			
Show your azake	February 6, 2002	Yamiko Odanaga			
Iwao YAMAZAKI		Yumiko ODANAGA			

PATENT REEL: 012661 FRAME: 0834

**RECORDED: 02/27/2002**